BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENT COURT I MUA I TE KOTHI TAIAO O AOTEAROA

IN THE MATTER	of the Resource Management Act 1991
AND	of appeals under Clause 14 of the First Schedule of the Act
BETWEEN	THE TERRACES LIMITED
	(ENV-2018-CHC-43)
	Appellant
AND	SOUTHLAND REGIONAL COUNCIL
	Respondent

CHANGE OF REPRESENTATION: THE TERRACES LIMITED

Dated: 20 JANUARY 2021

Presented for filing by:

Counsel for Appellant: Clare Lenihan Barrister 80 Layard Street (formerly 102 Jed Street) Invercargill 9810 Tel: 03 2141674 clare.lenihan@environmentallawyer.co.nz TO the Registrar of the Environment Court at Christchurch and
TO the Respondent and
TO the Appellants
And
TO the section 274 Parties

This document notifies you that:

- 1. Clare Lenihan, Barrister, Invercargill no longer represents The Terraces Limited in these proceedings.
- 2. The Terraces Limited requests that all correspondence be sent to:

Jeff Walker: jeff@wmlaw.co.nz

3. The Terraces Limited's physical address for service is:

Jeff Walker, Walker Murdoch Law Limited PO Box 1188 Invercargill 9840 Tel: 03 2140777

Dated this 20th day of January 2021

Clare leuivay

C Lenihan